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Sikkim Manipal University

MA 3rd Sem (English) University Examination - December 20?5 I January 2026

Grade Sheet

REG. NO. i
!

50
uM 

zo.-

50
INT17s ror [100] GRADE

2A2451006 r,
39 42 81

202451 AAl 36 38 74 A

202451 008 24 29 53 U

242451 ArL 20 38 E

242 451 473 27 27 54

242451 422 25 22 47 D

202451 424 39 40 79 A

202451 026 18 A) E

242451 021 29 27 56 U

242451 430 34 34 68 B

202451 033 26 36

2.02451035 JO Z+J 81 b

242451 431 JI 32 63 B

242451438 31 29 60 U

202451 042 27 22 49 D

242451 043 18 34

242451044 27 20 47 D

202451 048 24 JI 55

20245105C) IY 29 58 U

242451 452 34 32 66 B

2.C2451451 27 30 57

242 451 A58 32 38 70 B

202451 059 27 26 53

Subject Code: MAEC3O1

Subject Title: Gender Studies in Literature
Credit: 4.0

Co

Ar

Mean 57.48

Stad Deviation 1"3.7737

Lower cut off for E 35

Lower cut off for S 80

Step Size 9

Lower cut off for A 71.

Lower cut off for B 62

Lower cut off for C 53

Lower cut off for D 44

Fail = F Less than 35

Abbreviation:- UM;END SEMESTER MARKS, INT: AB/l: Absent

Dr. Bikram Tewari
Dy. Controller of Examinati
Sikkim Manipal University
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Dr. Keethilatha M Pai

Controller of Examination

Sikkim Manipal University

lr. Assistant
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Sikkim Manipal University

MA 3rd Sem (English) University Examination - December 2025 I January 2026
"3 5'D

Grade Sheet

REG. NO. I UM'
50

20

50
lNT17s ror [100] GRADE

2A2 451 aA 6 at 40 75

202 451 AAl JI JO 69 B

2a2451 AAB zd 29 57 D

2A2451 077 zc 27 50 E

2a2 451 AL3 1t JO 70 B

2A2 45'1 C22 30 JJ 63

202451 424 J.+ 39 73 A

2A2 451 426 28 29 E7 D

2A2 451 42.1 1-7 31 58 D

2A2451 A3A 34 36 70 B

2A2451 433 25 32 (7 D

2A2451 035 AE 40 75 A

2A2451 431 30 JI 61

2a2451 038 3t 2A 72 B

2A2 451 0 42 ZI 27 54 D

202 451 0 43 30 54 D

202451 044 JZ 61

202451 A 4B 32 38 70 B

202451 450 30 44

2A2451 452 J4 36 70 B

242451 451 33 58 D

2A2451 A58 30 34 64

2_A2 451 A59 zo 32 58 D

C

Subject Gode: MAEC302
Subject Title: Literature of the North East
Credit:4.0

Mean 62.61

Stad Deviation 8.4785

Lower cut off for E 45

Lower cut off for S 80

Step Size 7

Lower cut off for A 73

Lower cut off for B 66

Lower cut off for C 59

Lower cut off for D 52

Fail = F Less than 45

Abbreviation:- UM:END SEMESTER MARKS, INT:

II

by:
Dr. Bikram Tewari

Dy. Controller of Examination

Sikkim Manipal University
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Sikkim Manipal University

MA 3rd Sem {English) University Examination - December 2025 / January 2025

Grade Sheet

L) (/\

0
66

REG. NO. \
50uM^ 50

lNT17s roT [100] GRADE

2a2451 AA6 45 44 89 S

2A2451 AAl 46 42 88 A

2C2 45 ,1 0AB 43 32 75 B

2A2451 0L7 36 61 D

2a2451 AL3 43 44 87 A

2.A2451422 35 32 67

2a2451 424 44 aoJ9 82 A

2a2 451 426 Jb 26 62 D

2A2 451 021 Jb 34 70 C

2A2 451 034 1a 40 78 B

?.a2 451 433 3l 28 60 D

2A2451 435 47 43 90 S

2,A2451A31 JC 34 67

2A2451 438 48 aa 85 A

2A2451 442 an 24 54 D

2A2457 443 35 24 59 U

202451 444 24 30 54 D

202451 0 48 t) AE 78 B

202451 050 .EJJ 34 69

202451 452 41 JO 77 B

202 451 451 JJ 34 OI U

2C2 451 458 JJ 38 71 B

2A2 451 059 29 32 61 D

Subject Code: MAEG303
Subject Title: Philosophy & Religion
Credit: 4.0

C

C,

Arpa n

Mean

Stad Deviation

Lower cut off for E

Lower cut off for S

Step Size

Lower cut off for A

Lower cut off for B

Lower cut off for C

Lower cut off for D

Dr. Keethilatha M Pai

Controller of Examination

Sikkim Manipal University

NAL

by:

Dr. Bikram Tewari

71.78

1-1.4016

45

89

9

80

7L

63

54

Fail = F Less than 45

Abbreviation:- UM:END SEMESTER MARKS, lNTr I

lr/1L

nt

\.1
-t

** Dy. Controller of Examination (Med.)
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5b
Sikkim Manipal University

MA 3rd Sem (English) University Examination - December 2025 lJanuary 2025
'Grade Sheet

Subject Gode: MAEC304
Subject Title: Research Methodology in English
Credit: 4.0

C

C
Mean 64.1,7

Stad Deviation 9.9300

Lower cut off for E 44

Lower cut off for S B0

Step Size 7

Lower cut off for A 73

Lower cut off for B 66

Lower cut off for C 58

Lower cut off for D 51

Fail = F Less than 44

Abbreviation:- UM:END SEMESTER MARKS, INT: I MARKS, AB/l: Absent

Dr. Bikram Tewari rYby:

Dy. Controller of Examination (Med.)

Sikkim Manipal University

l11
Jr

.n

&

Dr. Keethilatha M Pai

Controller of Exa mination

Sikkim Manipal University

REG. NO. !t
i

50UM,
50

lNTrra TOT [100] GRADE

2A2 451 A0 6 41 42 83 S

2A2451 041 J/ 41 78 A

202457008 JI a1
JI 62

2a2 451 A7L 22 26 48 E

2A2 451 Ar3 34 35 69 B

2A2 451 022 JJ an 63 C

20245-t 424 35 39 74 A

2A2451 A26 29 60

2A2 151 C21 20 JJ 53 D

2A2 451 A3A AA Jb 70 B

2A2 451 433 ZJ 29 52 D

202 451 435 20 42 81 U

2A2451 C31 30 67 R

2a2451 A3B J/ AF 72 B

2A2451 C42 JJ 31 64 C

2A2451 A43 20 29 49 E

202451 044 21 54 D

202451 048 JZ 36 68 B

202451 050 22 33 A( n

2a2451 052 31 37 68 B

2A2 451 051 25 J+ 59 a

2A2 451 458 37 70 B

2A2451 459 30 27 57 D
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' 0o'*Sikkim Manipal University
MA 3rd Sem (English) University Examination - December 2025 I January 2026

Grade Sheet

REG. NO
n UM

50

20

50INT- TOr [100] GRADE

2A2 451 Aa 6 JO 42 80 S

202451 AAl JO 43 -7o A

202451 Aa8 c1
JI 34 65

242451 07L JU JI 61

2A2451 0t3 30 40 70 B

2A2451 422 28 32 60

2A2451 424 36 41 77 A

202457A26 34 2A 69 B

2A2451 421 28 3t 65

2C2451 430 aa 38 AE A

202451 A33 21 34 55 D

2A2451 035 45 78 A

2a2451 031 34 AE 69 B

2A2451 038 29 a-7 oo B

2A2 451 0 42 28 22 61

2a2 451 0 43 ZJ 28 51 E

2A2451044 29 34 63

2A2 451 0 48 28 39 67 B

2a2451 A5A 22 aa EE

2a2451 A52 27 43 70 B

2A2451 051 24 JO 60

2A2451 058 JJ 41 74

242451 459 27 35 62

C

Subject Code: MAEO305
Subject Title: Literature & Environment
Credit: 4.0

Arpa

IVean 66.61

Stad Deviation 8.0721

Lower cut off for E 45

Lower cut off for S B0

Step Size 7

Lower cut off for A 13

Lower cut off for B 66

Lower cut off for C 59

Lower cut off for D 5)

Fail = F Less than 45

Abbreviation:- UM:END SEMESTER MARKS, INT: ll

:rl
t{L

1

AB/l: Absent

Dr. Bikram Tewari \q
Dy. Controller of Examination (Med.)

Sikkim Manipal University
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*

Dr. Keethilatha M Pai

Controller of Exa mination

Sikkim Manipal University
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Sikkim Manipal UniversitY

MA 3rd Sem (Political Science) University Examination - December 2025 I January 2026

Grade Sheet

' yut

C

Subject Code: MAPSC301
Subject Title: Modern lndian Political Thought
Credit:4.0

Absolute Grading Range:

S>89, 4:80-89 ,B:70-79, C: 60-69, D: 50-59, E:40-49, F <40, l: Not Appeared

REG. NO UM
5 0

Z 0

50INT-I /.5
TOT [100] GRADE

2024570h_3 ?o ,1 86 A

2A245100'4 a1
JI 44

-7 E, B

2A2451 aA5 e-7

2A245t aL4 41 42 83 A

2A2451 0\5 a4 32 U

2A2451 A L8 30 JI 61

2A2451 023 Jb 45 81 A

2a2451 a36 34 80 A

2a2 451 439 J.t 48 82 A

2A2451 A4A a/ ,o OJ U

2A2451 446 27 40 6/

2A2 45i A 41 e.a UI 63 U

202451 454 lt e1 64 C

2A2451 060 29 27 56 D

202451 067 .E 59 D

L.

Subject Code: MAPSC302
Subject Title: Research Methodology
Gredit:4.0

Absolute Grading Range:

S>89, 4:80-89,8t70-79, C: 60-69, D: 50-59, Et 40-49, F <40, I

Abbreviation:- UM:END SEMESTER MARKS, INT: INTERNAL

Appeared

Dr. Bikram Tewari

Dy. Controller of Examination (Med.)

rl

--1

i
by: 1\

)r

REG. NO. UM
50

20

50
tNT ,ra TOr [1oo] GRADE

?,02451003 41 45 60 A

202 45 r- aa 4 Jb ta 78 B

2A2451 AA5 20 19 39

2A2451 AL4 4A 41 81 A

2A2 451 al5 JI 40 72 B

2A2 451 AL8 JU 24 54 D

2A2451 023 ,E b/

2a2451 a36 31 40 71 B

2A2 451 439 ?o 44 OJ A

2A2 451 0 40 a4 24 45 E

2A2 451 A 46 34 67

2A2 451 A 4'1 20 34 54 U

2A2451 454 29 bU U

202 451 A 6a 24 29 AE D

2A2 451 A 6L 27 30 F,7 D

ng
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kkim Manipal UniversitY
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Controller of Examination
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Sikkim Manipal UniversitY
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Sikkim Manipal University

MA 3rd Sem (Political science) University Examination - December 2025 / lanuary 2026

Grade Sheet

r- 7*

e

Subject Code: MAPSC303
Subject Title: Studies in the Global South
Credit: 4.0

Absolute Grading Range:

S>89, 4:80'89 , B:70-79, C: 60'69, D: 50-59, E:40-49, F <40 , l: Not Appeared

REG. NO, \ UM
50

n
50

INT 17s TOT [1001 GRADE

2at451003'\' AE 48

2A2451 AA 4 42 43 85 A

2A2451 005 19 34

202451 0L4 42 ia B4 A

2A2451 aL5 27 AF oz c

2A2451 0LB 32 49

202451 a23 42 40 82 A

2A2451 A36 41 41 82 A

202451 039 45 47 92 J

2a2 451 A 4A 24 ZO
EA D

2A2451 046 29 JI 60 C

202451 041 JJ z+J

2A2451 454 29 41 70 B

2A2451 060 21 18 ?o

202451 06L 34 JI 65

r)

Subject Code: MAPSC304
Subject Title: Theory and Practice of Democracy
Credit: 4.0

Absolute Grading Range:

S>89, A:80-89,8:70-79, C: 60-59, D: 50-59, E:40-49,F <4O ,

Abbreviation:- UM:END SEMESTER MARKS, INT: INTERNAL

t:

*
by:

Dr. Bikram Tewari
Dy. Controller of Exam

l1
ination (Med.) '

Dr. Keerthllatha Ir4 Pai

Controller of Examination

Sikkim Manipal UnlversitY

Prr,u

\\\r\'t

REG. NO. UM
50

fi tNTr^ TOr [1oo] GRADE

202451 003 33 36 69 (-

202 451 aa 4 33 35 68 U

2A2451 AA5 20 28 4B E

2A2451 AL4 JO JJ 69

202451 015 24 aa 56 D

2A2451 078 22 28 50 D

2a2451 423 35 31 66 a

2A2451 A36 28 60

2A2451 039 ?n 36 66

202 451 A 4A 31 48

2A2451446 21 JU D

202451 041 ,, 31
EQ D

2A2451 454 27 2E ot (-

2A2457 460 22 aa 50 D

202451 067 28 28 56 D
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Sikkim Manipal UniversltY
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r356
Sikkim Manipal University

MA 3rd Sem (Political Science) University Examination - December 2025 I January 2025

Grade Sheet

L)

Subject Code: MAPSC305
Subject Title: India's Foreign Policy
Credit: 4.0

Absolute Grading Range:

S>89, A:80-89,8:7O-79, C: 60-69, D: 50-59, E:40-49, F <40, l: Not Appeared

Abbreviation:- UM:END SEMESTER MARKS, INT: INTERNAL MARKS

by:

Dr. Bikram

Dy. Controller of
Sikkim Manipal University

-a

**n8

Jr ed.)

M

Controller of Examination
Sikkim Manipal University

w(\.

REG. NO \ UM
50
)^

50
tNT rra TOT [100] GRADE

202457003 45 47 92 S

2A2451044 41 40 81 A

2A2451 AA5 20 20 40 E

2A2451 AL4 43 44 87 A

2-A2 451 AL5 lo JI 63 C

2a2451 A78 30 28 58 D

2A2451 A23 39 34 t3 B

2A2151 A36 43 41 84 A

2A2 451 439 4C 43 88 A

202451 A4A 28 33 6'l C

2a2451 446 24 JJ 57 D

2A2 451 0 41 21 ?) 53 D

2a2 451 A5 4 42 41 83 A

202 451 A 6A )8, 29 54 D

2A2451 A6L JZ 30 62 C

q



o,b rt
Sikkim Manipal University

MA 3rd Sem (Sociology) University Examination - December 2025 / lanuary 2025

Grade Sheet

Su bject Code: MAS-C-301
Subject Title: Contemporary Sociological Theories
Credit: 4.0

Absolute Grading Range:

5>89, 4:80-89,8:7O'79, C: 60-59, D: 50-59, E:40-49,F <40 ,l: Not Appeared

REG. NO !
'50uM^ 50

INT 17s
ror [100] GRADE

2a2457001 24 27 51 D

2A2451 aL6 29 32 61 c
2a24514L ,1 34 ?6 69 C

2A2451 A2A 25 JI 56 D

2C2457031 27 32 59 D

2A2451 432 24 27 D

2a24i:7C34 33 Jb bU

202 451 A 47 29 JO 65 C

2A2451051 29 JJ ol C

2A2457055 26 to 52 D

202457056 30 31 61 C

2A235704i 31 37

REG. NO.
50uMm

50
INT 

17^5
ror [100] GRADE

202457001 19 31

2a2451 0r6 24 30 54 D

202451 ALl 39 a-7 76 B

2A2451 420 21 3Z 53 D

2a2457031 29 32 61 C

2A2451 432 20 JI 51 D

40 37 77 B

20245i041 44 38 OZ A

2A2457051 z6 35 63 C

2a2457055 31 36 67 C

202457056 43 JO 79 B

2A2351 A4l 23 35

II

Su bject Code: MAS-C-302
Subject Title: Culture, Personality, and Society
Credit: 4.0

Absolute Grading Range;

S>89, A:80-89, B: 70-79, C:

Abbreviation:- UM:END SE

60-69, D: 50-59, E: 40-49, F <40 ,l: Not Appeared

MESTER MARKS, INT: I

IPAi

"t
dr. Bikram Tewari

by:

mang *

Dr. Keerth

Controller

r\ \(9't
Arpa

Dy. Controller of Examination (Med.)

Sikkim Manipal UniversitY
lr. Assistant

Slkkim Ma

*
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202451 034

by:



t6 "l5b
Sikkim Manipal University ,

MA 3rd Sem (Sociology) University Examination - December 2025 lJanuary 2026

Grade Sheet

Subject Code: MAS-C-303
Subject Title: Research Methodology
Credit:4.0

Absolute Grading Range:

S>89, A:80-89,8;70-79, C: 60-69, D: 50-59, E:4O-49, F <40, I: Not Appeared

REG. NO. t '50uM. 50
INTrr. ror [100] GRADE

202457001 20 23 43 E

202451 At6 1-7 3B 75 B

242451 471 30 bJ C

2A2457020 21 30 51 D

?-42457031 29 31 60 C

2A2451 432 21 ZJ 44 E

242457034 39 39 78 B

242457041 35 3B 73 B

242457051 1E 34 69 C

242457055 J+ JI 65 C

242457056 29 JO 67 C

REG. NO.
50UM, 50

lNT17s ror [100] GRADE

202351 0 4l 20 23 43 E

Subject Code: MAS-E-301
Subject Title: Sociology of Religion
Credit:4.0

Absolute Grading Range:

S>89, 4:80-89,8:70-79. C: 60-69, D:50-59, E:40-49,F <40 ,l: Not Appeared

Abbreviation:- UM:END SEMESTER MARKS, INT: INTERNAL

by:

Arpa ang Dr. Bikram Tewari

(_:

f l"r k
t<

Jr. Assi Dy. Controller of Examination (Med.)

Sikkim Manipal University

Dr. Keerthilatha M Pai

Controller of Examination

Sikkim Manipal University

Itt \ Ft



"0 \b
Sikkim Manipal University

MA 3rd Sem (Sociology) University Examination - December 2O25 lJanuary 2026

Grade Sheet

C

Subject Code: MAS-E-302
Subject Title: Sociology of Ethnicity and Nationalism
Credit:4.0

Absolute Grading Range:

S>89, 4:80-89, B:7A-79, C: 50-69, D: 50-59, Et 40-49, F <4A ,l: Not Appeared

REG. NO. ,*# 50
lNT17s TOr [100] GRADE

2A2451 aa7 JI 38 69

2A2451 016 42 41 83 A

2A2451 ALl 44 41 85 A

2A2451 420 22 34 56 D

2A2 451 A3L JO 41 70 B

242451 432 41 B

202451 434 29 44 /J B

202451 04l, JI 43 80 A

242451 057 1Z 43 85 A

202451 055 32 3Z 64

2A2451056 .EJJ 43 78 B

2A2351 A4l 24 26 50 D

REG. NO. UM
50

n
50

lNTr^ TOr [ro0] GRADE

202451 0At 35 34 69

202451 AL6 39 Jl, B

202451 ALl 41 J/ to B

202451 A2A 29 34 63

202451 A3L 35 37 72

202451 432 39 JJ 72 B

202451 434 35 43 t6 B

2a245144i 41 44 85 A

202457 051 2A
J- 33 67

2A2451 055 JZ 20 71 B

202451056 41 36 77 B

,,ir
L'

Subject Code: MAS-E-303
Subject Title: Social Movements in lndia
Credit:4.0

Absolute Grading Range:

S>89, A:80-89 , B:70-79, C: 60-69, D: 50-59, E: 4O-49, F <4O , l: Not Appeared

Abbreviation:- UM:END SEMESTER MARKS, INT: INTERNAL

by:

AL \

".-i

t,* \tl
(Med

I

)

kArpa Dr. Bikram Tewari
Dy. Controller of Examination
Sikkim Manipal University

Jr.

Dr tha
Controller of Exa mination
Sikkim Manipal University \'\",r

ng
t.g-{

B


